
CAMPIONATO LIGURE  420  2022    CLASSIFICA OVERALL

SANBART ARMA CERIALE SANREMO LOANO GENOVAA BOGLIASCO ANDORA

CL P G CL P T G CL P T G CL P T SC T G CL P T SC T G CL P T SC T G CL P T SC T G CL P T SC T G

ITA 54864 O Nora Maraglia Simone Cucatto CNL 7 20 1 27 47 1 8 55 4 22 8 69 1 9 8 78 0 0 8 78 0 0 0 86 1 13 0 99

ITA 55097 U17 Tito Cavalli Breda Roidi Stamati YCI 4 23 12 16 39 0 0 39 0 0 0 39 0 0 0 39 2 19 0 58 7 14 0 72 3 11 0 83

ITA 56267 U17 Matteo Bacigalupo Matteo Ferretti CVV 8 19 9 19 38 0 0 38 7 19 0 57 0 0 0 57 0 0 0 57 4 17 0 74 0 0 0 74

ITA 56863 U17 F Chiara Autano Irma Fedeli YCI 1 26 18 10 36 0 0 36 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 35 7 14 0 49 6 15 0 64 0 0 0 64

ITA 57073 O F Ludovica Pastorino Bianca Pastorino CVV 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 23 0 23 0 0 0 23 4 17 0 40 3 18 0 58 0 0 0 58

ITA 56511 U 17 Silvia Ceresa Giacomo Nario CNL 20 7 20 8 15 6 3 18 8 18 3 33 3 7 3 40 8 13 10 46 0 0 3 53 10 4 53 57

ITA 56510 O Niccolò Manica Pietro Frassoni YCS 5 22 2 26 48 0 0 48 19 7 0 55 0 0 0 55 0 0 0 55 0 0 0 55 0 0 0 55

ITA 55566 O Samuele Patorniti Francesco Cordova YCS 10 17 17 11 28 0 0 28 5 21 0 49 0 0 0 49 0 0 0 49 0 0 0 49 0 0 0 49

ITA 56570 U17 Lorenzo Terzi Luigi Di Meco YCS 3 24 8 20 44 0 0 44 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 44

ITA 56564 U 17 Leonardo Vanetti Giovanni Pastorino CNL 17 10 24 4 14 4 5 19 14 12 4 23 6 4 4 31 12 9 9 35 0 0 4 41 0 0 0 42

ITA 56120 U 17 Alessio Lulli Vittoria Bragaglio YCI 14 13 0 0 13 0 0 13 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 13 5 16 0 29 9 12 0 41 0 0 0 41

ITA 56768 U17 Lorenzo Monaco Diego DeAndreis YCS 11 16 27 1 17 0 0 17 6 20 0 37 0 0 0 37 0 0 0 39 0 0 0 39 0 0 0 39

ITA 56026 U 17 Ludovica Fortin Nan Tuan Davì CNL NP 0 4 24 24 5 4 28 15 11 0 39 0 0 0 39 0 0 0 39 0 0 0 39 0 0 0 39

ITA 56078 U 15 Irene Eandi Tobia Eandi CNL 19 8 21 7 15 7 2 17 22 4 2 19 2 8 2 27 18 3 5 27 0 0 2 32 5 9 2 39

ITA 55099 O Jacopo Cocchieri Federico Capurro CVV 9 18 0 0 18 0 0 18 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 18 1 20 0 38 0 0 0 38

ITA 56969 U 17 Filippo Lorenzi Giancarlo Noris CVVE 15 12 0 0 12 2 7 19 17 9 0 28 5 5 0 35 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 32 9 5 37 37

ITA 55340 O F Benedetta Franco Maddalena Cavallo CVV 13 14 16 12 26 0 0 26 10 16 0 32 0 0 0 32 17 4 0 36 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 36

ITA 56576 O Tripodo Giovanni Francesco Barbato YCI 6 21 14 14 35 0 0 35 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 35

ITA 57173 U17 Nicole Barnao Sebastiano Capurro CVV 12 15 0 0 15 0 0 15 24 2 0 17 24 2 0 17 13 8 0 25 11 10 0 33 0 0 0 33

ITA 56898 U 17 Alessio Cindolo Marco Dogliotti YCI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 20 0 20 8 13 0 33 0 0 0 33

ITA 55423 O Dario Ghigliotti Filippo Beoldo CVV 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 6 0 6 20 6 0 6 3 18 0 24 12 9 0 33 0 0 0 33

ITA 56046 O Giorgio Serra Matteo Fiorini CNBO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 10 0 10 13 8 0 31 0 0 0 31

ITA 53330 U 17 Ettore Donà Mariani Matteo YCI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 7 0 7 10 11 0 18 2 12 0 30

ITA 56047 U 17 Matteo Bevilacqua Sofia Durando CNB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 13 0 13 5 16 0 29 0 0 0 29

ITA 1 U 15 GianMarco Postiglione Federico D'Amore CVV 16 11 0 0 11 0 0 11 18 8 0 19 18 8 0 19 16 5 0 24 16 5 0 29 0 0 0 29

ITA 56565 O F MariaLudovica Tiri Martina Gallo YCS 2 25 26 2 27 0 0 27 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 27

ITA 56570 O Mugnano Valerio Di Meco Luigi YCS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 25 0 25 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 25

ITA 56450 O De  Noe Cecilia De Noe Gabriele YCS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 24 0 24 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 24

ITA 56042 U 17 Cesare Guglielmati  Filippo  Calvi YCIM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 14 0 14 12 14 0 14 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 14 4 10 0 24

ITA 57074 O Corrado Cicconetti Francesco Vassallo CVV 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 19 0 19 0 0 0 19

ITA 49573 U 17 Matteo Carissoni  Pietro Imparato CNSB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13 0 13 4 6 0 19 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 19

ITA 5604 O F Francesca Ierardi Francesca Lanteri YCS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 17 0 17 9 17 0 17 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 17

ITA 56042 U 17 Francesco Alberti Filippo Calvi YCIM 18 9 0 0 9 0 0 9 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 9 6 8 0 17

ITA 56892 O Anna Cincotti Costanza Cenci YCI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 15 0 15 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 15

ITA 54549 U 17 Francesca Rosina Pierpaolo Zoppellaro LNI S 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 15 0 15 11 15 0 15 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 15

ITA 49573 O Federico Rossi Fabrizio Lainati CNSB 21 6 24 5 11 0 0 11 25 1 0 12 25 1 0 12 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 12

ITA 55223 U17 F Lisa Belgrano Erica baudo YCIM 22 5 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 7 7 12 12

ITA 57074 U 17 Nicolas Margaria Giulia Perini CVVE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 11 0 11 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 11

ITA 5608 O Edoardo Rossi Essaid  El Anzi YCS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 10 0 10 16 10 0 10 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 10

ITA 55179 O Anita Garassini Elena Gandolfo CNL 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 6 0 0 0 6 7 3 0 9 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 9

ITA 55223 U 17 Paola Correale  Viola Vianzone YCIM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 3 0 3 23 3 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 8 6 0 9

ITA 5275 U 17 Edoardo Lupi Tommaso Bono CVVE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 6 0 6 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 6

ITA 99       O Claudia Shott Marco Rossi CVV 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 5 0 5 0 0 0 5

ITA 650 U 17 Francesca Pittaluga Gabriele Marilli CVVE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 5 0 5 21 5 0 5 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5

ITA 56226 O Gaia Passetti Edoardo Novaro CNSB 24 3 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 8 2 0 5 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5

ITA 51897 O Francesco Collo Wellington Bianchino YCIM 23 4 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 4

ITA 51904 U 17 Lorenzo Foco Pietro Imparto CDM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 3 0 3

ITA 54559 O Gabriele Guccio Pietro Imparato CNSB 25 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

ITA 53699 U 17 Edoardo Mileto Emma Sitia CNBO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

ITA 56043 O Edoardo Giraud Marco Benetazzo LNIC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

ITA 55097 O Anna Cuocolo Ettorre Trillo YCI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

ITA 8 O Stefano Ciccarelli   Marco Cardini CVV 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ITA 5603 O Sara Biggio Federica Cardini CVV 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ITA 55540 U 17 Filippo Molinari Valentina Zaffarana VACN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



CAMPIONATO LIGURE 420  2022   CLASSIFICA FEMMINILE

N VELICO CAT TIMONIERE PRODIERE CLUB SANBART ARMA CERIALE SANREMO LOANO GENOVA YCI BOGLIASCO ANDORA

CL P G CL P T G CL P T G CL P T SC T G CL P T SC T G CL P T SC T G CL P T SC T G CL P T SC T G

ITA 57073 O F Ludovica Pastorino Bianca Pastorino CVV 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 1 4 8 0 8 1 3 11 0 11 0 0 0 0 11

ITA 56863 U17 F Chiara Autano Irma Fedeli YCI 1 4 2 3 7 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 7 3 2 9 0 9 2 2 11 0 11 0 0 0 0 11

ITA 55340 O F Benedetta Franco Maddalena Cavallo CVV 3 2 1 4 6 0 0 6 3 2 8 0 8 3 2 8 0 8 4 1 11 1 10 0 0 11 0 11 0 0 0 0 11

ITA 56565 O F MariaLudovica Tiri Martina Gallo YCS 2 3 3 2 5 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 5

ITA 56892 O F Anna Cincotti Costanza Cenci YCI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 3

ITA 5604 O F   Francesca Ierardi Francesca Lanteri YCS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 0 3 2 3 3 0 3 2 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 3

ITA 55223 U17F Paola Correale  Viola Vianzone YCIM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 0 1 4 1 1 0 1 4 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 1 1 3 0 3

ITA 55179 O F Anita Garassini Elena Gandolfo CNL 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 3 0 3 1 1 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 3

ITA 55223 U17 F Lisa Belgrano Erica baudo YCIM 4 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

ITA 5603 OF Sara Biggio Federica Cardini CVV 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



CAMPIONATO LIGURE  420  2022   UNDER 17

N VELICO CAT TIMONIERE PRODIERE CLUB SANBART ARMA CERIALE SANREMO LOANO GENOVA YCI BOGLIASCO ANDORA

CL P G CL P T G CL P T G CL P T SC T G CL P T SC T G CL P T SC T G CL P T SC T G CL P T SC T G

ITA 56267 U17 Matteo Bacigalupo Matteo Ferretti CVV 4 12 4 6 18 0 0 18 1 13 31 0 31 0 0 0 0 31 0 0 31 0 31 1 10 41 0 41 0 0 41 0 41

ITA 56863 U17 F Chiara Autano Irma Fedeli YCI 1 15 6 4 19 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 19 2 9 28 0 28 3 8 36 0 36 0 0 36 0 36

ITA 56120 U17 Tito Cavalli Breda Roidi Stamati YCI 3 13 5 5 18 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 18 4 7 25 0 25 2 10 35 0 35

ITA 56511 U 17 Silvia Ceresa Giacomo Nario CNL 13 3 7 3 6 4 3 9 2 12 21 3 18 2 5 26 3 23 3 8 31 6 25 0 0 31 3 28 9 3 34 3 31

ITA 56969 U 17 Alessio Lulli Vittoria Bragaglio YCI 7 9 0 0 9 0 0 9 4 11.5 21 0 21 9 2 23 0 23 0 0 23 0 23 6 5 28 0 28 0 0 28 0 28

ITA 55097 U 17 Filippo Lorenzi Giancarlo Noris CVVE 8 8 0 0 8 1 6 14 7 7 21 0 21 4 3 24 0 24 0 0 24 3 24 0 0 0 0 24 8 4 28 0 28

ITA 56078 U 15 Irene Eandi Tobia Eandi CNL 12 4 8 3 11 5 2 13 10 4 17 2 15 1 6 23 2 21 10 1 22 3 18 0 0 19 1 18 4 8 27 1 26

ITA 56564 U 17 Leonardo Vanetti Giovanni Pastorino CNL 10 6 9 2 8 2 5 12 6 8 20 2 18 5 2 22 2 20 6 5 25 4 21 0 0 25 2 23 0 0 25 0 25

ITA 56570 U17 Lorenzo Terzi Luigi Di Meco YCS 2 14 3 7 21 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 21 0 21 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 21 0 21

ITA 56768 U17 Nicole Barnao Sebastiano Capurro CVV 6 10 0 0 10 0 0 10 12 2 12 0 12 12 2 12 0 12 7 4 16 0 16 7 4 20 0 20 0 0 20 0 20

ITA 55223 U17 Lorenzo Monaco Diego DeAndreis YCS 5 11 1 9 20 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 20 0 20 0 0 20 0 20 0 0 20 0 20

ITA 56042 U 17 Cesare Guglielmati Filippo  Calvi YCIM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 10 10 0 10 4 10 10 0 10 0 0 10 0 10 0 0 10 0 10 3 9 19 0 19

ITA 53330 U 17 Ettore Donà Mariani Matteo YCI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 3 3 0 3 8 3 6 0 6 1 11 17 0 17

ITA 56898 U 17 Alessio Cindolo Marco Dogliotti YCI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10 10 0 10 5 6 16 0 16 0 0 16 0 16

ITA 56047 U 17 Matteo Bevilacqua Sofia Durando CNBO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 7 0 7 2 9 16 0 16 2 9 16 0 16

ITA 1 U 15 GianMarco Postiglione Federico D'Amore CVV 9 7 0 0 7 0 0 7 8 6 13 0 13 8 6 13 0 13 0 0 13 0 13 9 2 15 0 15 9 2 15 0 15

ITA 49573 U 17 Matteo Carissoni Pietro Imparato CNSB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 9 9 0 9 3 4 13 0 13 0 0 13 0 13 0 0 13 0 13 0 0 13 0 13

ITA 56026 U 17 Ludovica Fortin Nan Giacomo Nario CNL NP 0 2 8 8 3 4 12 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 12 0 12 0 0 12 0 12 0 0 12 0 12

ITA 56042 U 17 Francesco Alberti Filippo Calvi YCIM 11 5 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 5 5 7 12 0 12

ITA 54549 U 17 Francesca Rosina PierpaZoppellaro SCSP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 11 11 0 11 3 11 11 0 11 0 0 11 0 11 0 0 11 0 11 0 0 11 0 11

ITA 55223 U 15 Paola Correale Viola Vianzone ICIM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 3 7 5 10 0 10

ITA 57173 U17 F Lisa Belgrano Erica baudo YCIM 14 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 6 7 9 0 9

ITA 57074 U 17 Nicolas Margaria Giulia Perini CVVE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 6 0 6 0 0 6 0 6 0 0 6 0 6

ITA 650 U 17 Francesca Pittaluga Gabriele Marilli CVVE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 5 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 5 0 0 5 0 5

ITA 5275 U 17 Edoardo Lupi Tommaso Bono CVVE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 2 2 0 2 9 2 4 0 4 9 2 4 0 4

ITA 51904 U 17 Foco Lorenzo Imparato Pietro CDMD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 2 2 2 2

ITA 54559 U 17 Federico Rossi Federico Bastini CNSB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1
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